SB0571/436189/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 571

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "authorizing" and substitute "requiring".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11, and substitute:

- "(i) one representative of the Maryland Hospital Association;"; and strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17, and substitute:
- "(iv) one representative of a nonprofit health service plan that has continuously offered plans in all jurisdictions and in all fully-insured markets in the State both before and after the enactment of the ACA, appointed by the Governor;".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 10, strike "and Medicare" and substitute "Medicare, and the Maryland All-Payer Model"; in line 12, strike "and"; in line 13, strike "Medicare" and substitute "Medicare, and the Maryland All-Payer Model"; in lines 21, 24, 27, and 32, in each instance, strike "or"; and in the same lines, after "Medicare" insert ", or the Maryland All-Payer Model".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 3, strike "may"; in line 4, after "(1)" insert "may"; and in line 6, after "(2)" insert "shall".